
ANEXO II       
Cuim Contribuyente Cuenta Año Tasa Cuota Importe 

2005367778 ALDASORO EDUARDO A 8768000 2023 20 3 1569.88 

2005352128 TORRES BENEDICTO R 10923000 2023 20 6 1806.81 

2007987071 RODRIGUEZ JULIO ARMANDO 4005023 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2005388724 ESNAOLA Y OTROS 1559000 2023 20 8 8312.7 

2002564331 GARCIA IGNACIO Y OT 9751000 2023 82 4 149 

2016713487 INFANTINO EDUARDO 37308000 2022 82 6 101.32 

2711717933 VELEZ OLGA SUSANA 15834013 2023 20 3 73.58 

2013079038 VANNONI MIGUEL 13305000 2023 20 8 1872.58 

2711329805 GIOVANNINI IRMA ESTER CANO DE 14222000 2023 20 4 1146.09 

2000111974 WANIYA KISHUN 3688000 2023 82 4 149 

2007695412 VEGA JUAN CARLOS 12729002 2023 20 8 1514.72 

2001273447 DOBAL FLORENCIO JOS 8057000 2023 82 4 149 

2705656819 AYCIRIEX MARTA R 4071003 2023 20 1 2014.77 

2703489621 BARRON IRMA E 38517000 2023 20 3 261.96 

2001386354 CARUSO VICENTE O 11781000 2023 20 7 1514.71 

2008614822 SALINAS JORGE ALBERTO 49557000 2023 82 4 113 

2005389378 GONZALEZ JORGE 27120000 2022 20 11 424.75 

2005389378 GONZALEZ JORGE 27120000 2023 20 1 580.67 

2005389378 GONZALEZ JORGE 27120000 2023 20 4 582.5 

2013641853 CENTRONE LUIS A Y OTRO 23543000 2023 20 7 1310.8 

2011158046 COPES MIGUEL ANGEL 49364000 2023 82 4 92.88 

2002270219 VILLASANTE FRANCISC 34183000 2023 20 8 1731.38 

3326369000 NUÑEZ AIDA A P DE 15802000 2021 20 11 883.11 

3326369000 NUÑEZ AIDA A P DE 15802000 2021 20 12 868.23 

2005394826 ALZUETA RICARDO MARIO 8838000 2022 82 5 107.28 

2005394987 VIÑOLES CESAR R 29710000 2023 20 8 1685.33 

2011413779 ARMANDO ESTELA 30781000 2023 20 7 1752.86 

2705672917 VIDAL MIRTA MABEL 31025011 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2005786078 RAMIREZ NESTOR RAMO 16936000 2023 20 7 1456.45 

2014842667 GIATTI CLAUDIO MARCELO 42422000 2023 20 7 2501.89 

2014122881 FADON DANIEL ARMANDO 20980000 2023 20 7 2142.73 

2014122881 FADON DANIEL ARMANDO 20980000 2023 82 4 149 

2013824755 ROSSI WALTER DANIEL 9162000 2023 20 8 1049.26 

2706528470 LAGO ALICIA 8249001 2023 20 8 1553.47 

2005245153 ARCE HECTOR MARIO 33546000 2023 20 8 2067.52 

2005386152 CARBONE ABEL CARLOS 11562001 2023 20 7 1988.28 

2005380656 GUFFANTI JORGE LUIS 5699000 2023 20 3 147.18 

2005374680 FERREIRO JESUS 2347025 2023 20 8 655.41 

2020673555 VIEGAS MAURICIO JAVIER 41377000 2023 20 4 2661.33 

2728085386 GIORIA YANINA ELIANA 39021007 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2717672847 DURE MARIA ALEJANDRA 31015000 2023 20 7 5539.81 

2703842548 MAZZONI HILDA H 19105000 2023 20 8 1514.72 

2005256941 SELSI ADOLFO Y OTRA 3704002 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2005256941 SELSI ADOLFO Y OTRA 817035 2023 20 8 655.41 

2005256941 SELSI ADOLFO Y OTRA 4230000 2023 82 4 149 

2005357049 ULLOA ENRIQUE 36756000 2023 20 8 450.97 

2722292558 ZAMOLO SUSANA MARTA 39019003 2023 20 1 1432.69 

2714122779 MARCOVICH MARTA GRAC. Y OTROS 38573000 2023 20 7 4881 

2005335171 BENITO EMILIO 5758000 2023 82 2 134.4 

2710659229 CARLUCCIO BLANCA SUSANA 18539001 2023 82 2 134.4 

2025197858 SALVI HERNAN 14395000 2023 20 8 2207.2 

2703586810 LIRIA B. DE MARINI Y OTROS 2395004 2023 20 7 1310.8 



2724733831 FERNANDEZ MARICEL 43990000 2023 20 7 402.48 

2724733831 FERNANDEZ MARICEL 43989000 2023 82 4 149 

2012632451 TELLECHEA MIGUEL RUFINO Y OTRO 4737000 2023 82 4 149 

2706208920 ALMARZA SILVIA MARIA 1718000 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2706208920 ALMARZA SILVIA MARIA 1718000 2023 20 7 1310.8 

2024339031 MARTINO GERMAN 6587001 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2022671649 BARRAGAN JESUS ALBERTO 21482003 2023 20 7 1310.81 

2022671649 BARRAGAN JESUS ALBERTO 21482003 2023 82 4 149 

2725931622 MONRROY DANIELA ALEJANDRA 12501012 2023 20 2 1378.24 

2725931622 MONRROY DANIELA ALEJANDRA 12501012 2023 82 2 134.4 

2717221984 FERNANDEZ NANCY CATALINA 12519008 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2030229477 GHEZZI RICARDO DARIO 30203000 2023 82 4 149 

2705779821 ALTAMIRANDA MIRTA INES 39343000 2023 20 8 455.81 

2024812127 MARTINEZ SEBASTIAN 17041000 2023 20 7 240.9 

2727082585 ALZUETA MARIANA INES 12858016 2022 82 5 107.28 

2005394819 LOPEZ MARIO MANUEL 333000 2023 82 1 143.36 

2027082678 CAMPOMENOSI RUBEN RICARDO 39390002 2023 20 7 1514.71 

2723450478 MIGUELTORENA MARIA CLAUDIA 17154002 2023 82 4 149 

2723450478 MIGUELTORENA MARIA CLAUDIA 17154002 2023 20 10 1424.39 

2027197418 SELSI JUAN EZEQUIEL 5542001 2023 20 7 206.98 

2024104280 LALLOZ IGNACIO MARTIN 37754000 2023 82 4 113 

2033343883 VIZCAY MARIANO 44432000 2023 20 7 6576.76 

2033343883 VIZCAY MARIANO 30573000 2023 82 4 113 

2029754741 OSA NICOLAS 4997000 2023 20 6 1207.32 

2014463830 MICELI MARCELO EDUARDO 39439000 2023 20 7 1464.3 

2027713641 BARRAGAN CARLOS MIGUEL 12645030 2023 82 4 149 

2726107388 OROQUIETA LUCIANA 43323000 2023 20 8 3717.04 

2731885142 LOPEZ ANDREA VERONICA 40123000 2023 20 4 9959.61 

2731885142 LOPEZ ANDREA VERONICA 40123000 2023 82 2 129.92 

2722086447 ARRIEN ANDREA ESTHER 9113002 2023 20 7 1650.33 

2760315727 VERELLEN CATALINA ANITA ENRIQ 828034 2023 20 3 147.18 

2716712520 PAVIONI MIRIAM ALICIA 5268001 2023 20 8 1514.72 

2033356623 ALVAREZ JONATAN EZEQUIEL 45463000 2023 20 7 622.56 

2013874858 VILLALBA RAUL ANTONIO 43382000 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2704954394 CICILIO ALICIA MARIA 18352000 2023 82 4 149 

2730229381 MARTINEZ VILLADA MARIA ANDREA 10113007 2023 82 4 41.9 

2026261140 AJEITOS GUSTAVO ARIEL 49406000 2023 20 8 362.24 

2018578879 DERDOY ROBERTO MARTIN 3018006 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2794304973 FERNANDEZ CARMEN 14030020 2023 20 8 1140.86 

2030473630 FERRARI JORGE LUIS 11368007 2023 20 8 987.6 

2717810927 RICCI MARIA TERESA 12553002 2023 20 3 1569.88 

2034759379 BLANCO LEANDRO NAHUEL 15254023 2023 20 4 1520.82 

2726631423 MARELLI IRMA LUCIANA 40047000 2023 20 7 2058.48 

2726631423 MARELLI IRMA LUCIANA 40047000 2023 82 4 149 

2704945264 UZCUDUN JULIA  E. 9464002 2023 20 8 1798.36 

2030799661 BARRENECHE PABLO MARTIN 36419001 2023 82 4 149 

3063520538 CONS. PROPIETARIOS EDIF CENTE 3206002 2023 82 4 160.92 

2028886969 LOPEZ ALBERTO EDUARDO 48200000 2023 20 8 518.8 

2028200019 SCHANG JUAN MARCOS 40454000 2023 82 1 143.36 

2028200019 SCHANG JUAN MARCOS 40454000 2023 20 1 1422.69 

2012396337 GARCIA RUBEN DARIO 12417020 2023 20 7 259.4 

2012396337 GARCIA RUBEN DARIO 12417014 2023 82 4 149 

2735775269 RUSSO  MELISA  ANDREA 46391002 2023 20 7 1456.45 

2735775269 RUSSO  MELISA  ANDREA 46391002 2023 82 4 149 

2732498972 OLIVETO MARIA FLORENCIA 2607006 2023 20 7 2883.78 



2010078056 GEREMIA NORBERTO MARIO 41520000 2023 20 8 830.08 

2732555858 ESPADA VERONICA NATACHA 10123011 2022 82 5 81.5 

2313137778 MATTIOLI HORACIO ANIBAL 42324000 2022 20 11 6279.46 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2020 20 11 348.44 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2021 20 2 414.86 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2020 20 5 326.69 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2022 20 12 412.61 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2021 82 4 83.6 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2021 20 8 424.14 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2021 20 7 431.99 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2021 82 6 77.52 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2020 20 2 303.1 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2020 20 4 326.69 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2022 82 5 83.77 

2040942223 LORAY TOMAS 23864000 2020 20 3 283.36 

2031227899 SANZ LUCAS DANIEL 48473000 2023 20 8 734.56 

2724428606 RIVEROS ASTRID MARISA 45214000 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2732891534 DIAZ AILEN MAGALI 11359002 2023 20 7 1310.81 

2721454342 CROSETTI ANDREA FABIANA 20105000 2023 82 4 149 

2718237455 MASSON MARIA EUGENIA 12654010 2023 20 7 576.44 

2729555258 MARIANA SALIGARI 49140000 2023 82 3 95.2 

2700136670 HERRERAS VEGAS ANGELICA 6057001 2023 20 4 1422.71 

2005352128 TORRES BENEDICTO R 10923000 2023 20 7 1891.62 

2010418133 SCARPA JUAN PABLO 2921000 2023 82 4 149 

2016713487 INFANTINO EDUARDO 37308000 2022 20 12 1984.59 

2017863199 VALMADRE GASTON GERMAN 3703008 2023 20 1 1422.69 

2705930605 BERKUNSKY MABEL BALBINA 63033 2023 20 7 403.07 

2705930605 BERKUNSKY MABEL BALBINA 63004 2023 20 6 724.39 

2005441099 CARLONI RAUL A Y OT 1619036 2023 82 3 125.44 

2005441099 CARLONI RAUL A Y OT 1619036 2023 20 5 1502.44 

2010353388 PASTOR JOSE MARIA 4611000 2023 20 8 1990.77 

3310673001 LESCAR MODESTO Y OT 4948000 2023 82 4 160.92 

2006878715 BONDI JUAN CARLOS 7003000 2023 20 3 1471.76 

2005389378 GONZALEZ JORGE 27120000 2023 20 2 563.08 

2005389378 GONZALEZ JORGE 27120000 2023 82 4 122.04 

2004096159 MURAD JESOCRATES 39799000 2023 82 1 108.8 

2004096159 MURAD JESOCRATES 39799000 2023 20 3 582.5 

2004096159 MURAD JESOCRATES 39799000 2023 82 3 95.2 

2011158046 COPES MIGUEL ANGEL 49364000 2023 20 7 497.31 

2010480664 PIZZATTI JUAN 16832000 2023 20 7 94.98 

2005369396 SANTOYANNI MIGUEL 38927000 2023 20 7 951.64 

2005357011 NICOLETTO JOSE A 18103000 2023 20 8 1310.81 

3326369000 NUÑEZ AIDA A P DE 15802000 2021 82 5 92 

3013244475 AMAND DE MENDIETA MIGUEL Y OT 29679000 2023 20 8 8911.04 

2005394826 ALZUETA RICARDO MARIO 8838000 2022 20 9 1103.83 

2005394987 VIÑOLES CESAR R 29710000 2023 20 7 1685.32 

2705672917 VIDAL MIRTA MABEL 637008 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2010808800 BALDANZA RAUL FERNANDO 39379001 2023 20 8 1456.46 

2705656883 MORILLO NORMA A 46834000 2023 20 7 574.06 

2022815386 ACOSTA PEDRO GUSTAVO 9706000 2023 20 7 1572.97 

2014842667 GIATTI CLAUDIO MARCELO 39394001 2023 82 4 149 

2014842667 GIATTI CLAUDIO MARCELO 39394001 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2714629580 HEER MARIA DE LAS MERCEDES 37016000 2023 20 7 1310.8 

2017837448 HAUGAARD MARIANO 44385000 2023 20 7 6738.34 

2005524219 BIZZOZERO CARLOS ARMANDO 18514000 2023 20 7 1310.8 



2013824040 SARASOLA MATIAS 3295033 2023 82 4 149 

2717672759 PAGLIARO SILVIA GRACIELA 16955000 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2717468510 GONZALEZ ADRIANA RENEE 18015029 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2705930695 GRIECO Y ZERILLO INES 2334000 2023 20 8 1904.56 

2010101175 KESLER ANTONIO ANDRES 1713003 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2020038715 CORIA MARCELO EDGARDO 11075001 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2020673555 VIEGAS MAURICIO JAVIER 41377000 2023 82 2 112.8 

2005373651 GENTIL ROBERTO ADOLFO 13019000 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2027197432 COSTAS MARTIN 48127000 2023 20 6 573.4 

2027197432 COSTAS MARTIN 48127000 2023 82 4 113 

2005386724 CALLEJO JOSE DANIEL 8085001 2023 20 7 1310.8 

2005373502 PEREYRA MARIO LUIS     . 3169008 2023 20 8 1434.02 

2717221513 VILLARREAL AZUCENA DEL VALLE 18837000 2023 20 8 3219.14 

2005357178 DIMARCO ALFREDO ANTONIO 22211000 2023 82 4 160.92 

2008706270 BERNARDI JORGE EDUARDO 12594027 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2013824879 ESTEVEZ JORGE DANIEL 3200001 2023 82 4 149 

2005357049 ULLOA ENRIQUE 36590000 2023 20 8 599.29 

2713263011 FLORES GLADYS 39593000 2023 20 3 147.18 

2001341029 GABASTOU PEDRO BENITO 13922000 2023 20 8 221.24 

3070824790 NEPEN S.A. 22724000 2023 20 8 1413.59 

2027197459 FRANCO DIEGO MATIAS 15254026 2023 20 8 1456.46 

2005335171 BENITO EMILIO 5758000 2023 20 3 1602.1 

2006545948 BERTELLO TELMO ANTONIO 6524005 2023 82 4 149 

2018343762 GREGORINI JUAN ANTONIO 47721000 2023 20 2 5157.9 

2013723691 BERLARI FEDERICO EDUARDO 2225000 2023 20 8 17677.01 

2022671578 D AMICO PABLO MARIANO 7162023 2023 20 7 299.75 

2013750080 MORAGAS MIGUEL ANGEL 11131000 2023 20 1 563.07 

2029375353 CARRANZA LUCIANO 3790000 2023 20 8 4889.43 

2724733831 FERNANDEZ MARICEL 43990000 2023 82 4 86 

2724339434 ROCA LUCRECIA Y OTRAS 1631055 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2014463441 ALVAREZ GUSTAVO ADOLFO 44400000 2023 82 4 113 

2012857362 BACCI ENRIQUE BENJAMIN 19728022 2023 20 8 655.41 

2028669810 SELSI ADOLFO ESTEBAN 4294025 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2724381545 MOYANO SILVIA BEATRIZ 3307006 2023 20 7 1310.81 

2017480791 MACAGNO DIEGO 37307000 2023 20 8 5808.21 

2717221984 FERNANDEZ NANCY CATALINA 12519008 2023 20 7 1310.81 

3070857190 LOS ARBOLES DE TANDIL S.A. 2393000 2023 82 4 149 

2733343854 FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ MARIANA D. 36278007 2023 20 7 1572.97 

2005524628 PEYRANO ROQUE 32007000 2023 82 4 125 

2024812127 MARTINEZ SEBASTIAN 17041000 2023 82 4 149 

2724518111 CORDERO DANILA 12526005 2023 20 8 986.62 

2028200007 FRANCO SANTIAGO RAFAEL 27889000 2023 20 7 3204.88 

2712063502 RIVAS GERVASIA 40842008 2023 82 4 160.92 

2723450478 MIGUELTORENA MARIA CLAUDIA 17154002 2023 20 9 1424.39 

2027197418 SELSI JUAN EZEQUIEL 5542001 2023 82 4 149 

2312543699 HERNANDEZ ANA MIRNA 40209000 2023 20 8 1855.15 

2033343883 VIZCAY MARIANO 30572000 2023 82 4 149 

2025095056 LIMA SANTIAGO OSCAR 46879000 2023 82 4 125 

2014463830 MICELI MARCELO EDUARDO 39439000 2023 82 4 149 

2027010729 DE URQUIZA CIPRIANO JOSE 42323000 2023 20 6 7407.57 

2027713641 BARRAGAN CARLOS MIGUEL 12645030 2023 20 7 1310.8 

2018397422 BOGETTO DIEGO GUILLERMO Y OTS 47975000 2023 20 7 1030.09 

2026133664 BARBIERI SEBASTIAN PABLO 16283038 2023 20 5 1502.44 

2026133664 BARBIERI SEBASTIAN PABLO 16283038 2023 82 3 125.44 

2027512120 RODRIGUEZ LUCIANO ENRIQUE 8476022 2023 82 4 160.92 



2030598649 TRUJILLO NICOLAS EMILIANO 1890002 2023 82 4 149 

2023761933 SFILIO GERMAN DARIO 843096 2023 20 3 1064.58 

2720296486 CANO MARISA CRISTINA 45113023 2023 20 7 1310.81 

2720296486 CANO MARISA CRISTINA 45113023 2023 82 4 149 

2720296486 CANO MARISA CRISTINA 45113023 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2731885142 LOPEZ ANDREA VERONICA 40123000 2023 20 2 8136.61 

2731885142 LOPEZ ANDREA VERONICA 40123000 2023 20 6 7753.22 

2731885142 LOPEZ ANDREA VERONICA 40123000 2022 20 10 5793.61 

2011986572 SUASNABAR RAMON ADOLFO 23974000 2023 20 2 2185.17 

2011986572 SUASNABAR RAMON ADOLFO 23974000 2022 82 6 6.77 

2710101437 LARDAPIDE MARIA CRISTINA 22151005 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2033356623 ALVAREZ JONATAN EZEQUIEL 45463000 2023 82 3 98.6 

2713407723 VANNELLI MARIA ISABEL 29286000 2023 20 8 1337.34 

2025605483 ELIAS SEBASTIAN ARIEL 31103000 2023 20 8 540.29 

2712515600 ZARATE BIBIANA  EDITH 4984000 2023 82 4 149 

2032527286 ROLANDO FEDERICO ALFREDO 37761000 2023 82 4 125 

2024988357 MORA VICTOR JAVIER 40337006 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2732425066 GONZALEZ LUCIA MARIEL 46495000 2023 82 4 86 

2717899183 RUIZ MARIA FERNANDA 8601000 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2030240239 WAGNER MATIAS HERNAN 10123008 2023 20 1 1422.69 

2037056685 BASILI FRANCO 8281010 2023 82 4 149 

3063520538 CONS. PROPIETARIOS EDIF CENTE 3206002 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2730379052 CHRISTENSEN GABRIELA ANDREA 12812009 2023 20 7 1310.81 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2020 82 3 68.04 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2022 20 8 461.15 

2040942223 LORAY TOMAS 23864000 2020 82 3 57.78 

2793781364 FOTI ANTONIA 8781014 2023 82 4 160.92 

2014742014 BARCELONA FERNANDO ROBERTO 9801018 2023 20 1 281.54 

2014742014 BARCELONA FERNANDO ROBERTO 9801001 2023 20 1 1422.69 

2721524620 MENDEZ BETTINA 4364001 2023 20 8 1456.46 

2740373785 IBARGOYEN MADALEN 6164006 2023 20 4 1422.71 

2729555258 MARIANA SALIGARI 49140000 2023 20 5 594.64 

2725739672 CEJAS CECILIA NATALIA 18669013 2023 20 8 259.4 

2705384724 RODRIGUEZ MARIA PAULA 19566000 2023 20 7 1746.67 

2002654592 CIANCAGLINI ADOLFO ROBERTO 2683005 2023 82 4 154.96 

2703815849 CENZI IRMA 1876003 2023 20 7 1310.8 

2005367778 ALDASORO EDUARDO A 8768000 2023 20 4 1520.82 

2005367778 ALDASORO EDUARDO A 8768000 2023 82 2 143.36 

2010418133 SCARPA JUAN PABLO 2921000 2023 20 7 3471.96 

2016713487 INFANTINO EDUARDO 37308000 2023 82 1 143.36 

2010808450 MENCHON JUAN CARLOS 13220000 2023 20 8 1986.16 

2005391149 LARDAPIDE ROBERTO DANIEL 18754004 2023 82 4 149 

2701179182 ZAMBON ILDA NELLY 3302005 2023 20 7 1310.8 

2701179182 ZAMBON ILDA NELLY 3302005 2023 82 4 149 

2007983849 MARINO MARCOS ALBERTO 11500000 2023 82 4 160.92 

2005369517 VITANZA LIMA CARLOS 18241000 2023 20 8 2860.64 

2005389378 GONZALEZ JORGE 27120000 2022 82 6 79.24 

2714629612 FELICE PATRICIA ANGELA 4173000 2023 20 8 3023.77 

3333706000 GAZZOLA DANTE Y SRA 15155000 2023 20 4 142.27 

2004096159 MURAD JESOCRATES 39799000 2023 20 7 599.5 

2000145445 ZAZESKY JOSE 44693000 2023 20 1 1022.87 

2706640832 RODRIGUEZ ELVIRA IS 22032000 2023 20 2 1378.24 

2010808589 ECHEVARRIA JORGE EDUARDO 18690000 2023 20 8 1456.46 

2702979403 GRAU DE MARTINEZ MARINA 6993000 2023 20 7 1342.42 

2005369396 SANTOYANNI MIGUEL 38927000 2023 82 4 125 



2014842533 STOESSEL MIGUEL ANGEL 35495000 2023 20 8 1479.65 

2011413706 RODRIGUEZ RAUL 25972000 2023 20 8 1310.81 

3005340236 CARESIA HECTOR 5390002 2023 20 8 1456.46 

2005394987 VIÑOLES CESAR R 29710000 2023 82 4 149 

2008114701 SALVOCH EDUARDO HUGO 29159000 2023 20 7 4996.76 

2011413779 ARMANDO ESTELA 30781000 2023 82 4 149 

2016473959 EDEN JOSE LUIS 34280000 2023 20 8 3472.84 

2022815386 ACOSTA PEDRO GUSTAVO 9706000 2023 82 4 160.92 

2014842667 GIATTI CLAUDIO MARCELO 42423000 2023 20 7 2038.36 

2714629580 HEER MARIA DE LAS MERCEDES 37016000 2023 82 4 149 

2720296116 PEREIRA GRACIELA ADRIANA 21811001 2023 82 4 149 

2720296116 PEREIRA GRACIELA ADRIANA 21811001 2023 20 7 4569.31 

2706298324 MALSENIDO CELINA HAYDEE 19539000 2023 20 8 1326.08 

3066351735 SICRISUMA S.A. 13775000 2023 20 8 2493.02 

2007637011 CIANCAGLINI ROBERTO VALENTIN 8138000 2023 20 7 4451.51 

2706416273 LANDI NIDIA EDITH 633004 2023 20 8 1456.46 

2007754047 COUTURE DE TROISMONTS ROBERTO 907001 2023 20 8 2639.65 

2010418220 AGOSTINI DANIEL MARIO 28642000 2023 20 6 477.84 

2720044195 GOMEZ CLAUDIA LUJAN 14030013 2023 82 4 149 

2012632940 MARTINEZ JOSE LUIS 16283033 2023 20 8 1514.72 

2014544362 RAFFAELLI JORGE OSCAR 3484000 2023 20 8 542.1 

2017404220 CASTRO ARIEL ALBERTO Y OTRA 5854000 2023 20 8 461.17 

2001297238 ALVAREZ MARIANO 11701000 2023 20 8 2120.2 

2005256941 SELSI ADOLFO Y OTRA 4230000 2023 20 8 1697.61 

2005364351 MONTEAVARO HECTOR ABEL 8369003 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2016160204 MANZALINI FLAVIO FERNANDO 22725000 2023 82 4 149 

2717374149 GARRIDO NORMA BEATRIZ 29385000 2023 20 7 3512.71 

2717374149 GARRIDO NORMA BEATRIZ 29385000 2023 82 4 149 

2709992917 IRASTORZA NORMA NELIDA 2565004 2023 82 4 298 

2012857362 BACCI ENRIQUE BENJAMIN 19728008 2023 20 8 1300.73 

2012857362 BACCI ENRIQUE BENJAMIN 19728023 2023 20 8 655.41 

2718294882 LOPEZ ELIDA ELISABET 34582000 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2711158017 MARCHIONI ROSA ANAHI 19337000 2023 20 6 9174.01 

2028669810 SELSI ADOLFO ESTEBAN 12645003 2023 82 4 149 

2028669810 SELSI ADOLFO ESTEBAN 12645003 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2725931622 MONRROY DANIELA ALEJANDRA 12501012 2023 82 1 143.36 

2030229477 GHEZZI RICARDO DARIO 30203000 2023 20 7 1310.81 

2027197213 MARZORATTI MATIAS 29288000 2023 20 8 1913.31 

2705140231 ROTONDA LIA MATILDE 2447012 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2029154595 URRACO SERGIO GUSTAVO 2906007 2023 82 4 149 

2727082585 ALZUETA MARIANA INES 12858016 2022 20 8 1134.49 

2723450478 MIGUELTORENA MARIA CLAUDIA 17154002 2023 20 7 1424.39 

2030880132 WOLLANDS SUAREZ GERMAN 28994000 2023 20 8 2967.04 

2027197418 SELSI JUAN EZEQUIEL 5542001 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2714544237 GARCIA MARIA EUGENIA 2816000 2023 20 6 1448.79 

2720042412 ANDERSEN DORA CRISTINA 6540003 2023 20 7 1514.71 

2720042412 ANDERSEN DORA CRISTINA 6540003 2023 82 4 154.96 

2033343883 VIZCAY MARIANO 30574000 2023 82 4 113 

2027010729 DE URQUIZA CIPRIANO JOSE 42323000 2023 20 7 7755.39 

2027010729 DE URQUIZA CIPRIANO JOSE 42323000 2023 82 4 160.92 

2028669141 GANDOLFO NICOLAS GABRIEL 47819000 2023 82 1 108.8 

2028669141 GANDOLFO NICOLAS GABRIEL 47819000 2023 20 1 563.07 

2704928593 POLI AMALIA ARGENTINA 1480001 2023 20 4 1471.76 

2027512120 RODRIGUEZ LUCIANO ENRIQUE 8476021 2023 82 4 160.92 

2023761933 SFILIO GERMAN DARIO 843096 2023 20 4 1030.24 



2731885142 LOPEZ ANDREA VERONICA 40123000 2023 82 1 138.88 

2704087630 MARTINEZ DORA 3295056 2023 20 8 757.36 

2018610626 PAIS JAVIER OMAR 12966000 2023 20 4 2822.9 

2706196550 SAN ESTEBAN ELENA 43308000 2023 20 3 1987.06 

2717672593 TAVANO MARIA CRISTINA 1458000 2023 20 3 147.18 

2031531327 LLANOS DANIEL 34218000 2023 20 8 3294.93 

2733268711 FORTASSIN MERCEDES INES 9889094 2023 20 7 1310.81 

2716306135 MERLINO SONIA EDITH 15524015 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2725670244 CARAVELLO ROMINA PAOLA 5849000 2023 20 8 1371.35 

2005377610 GUARTEROLO PEDRO ROBERTO 535002 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2023298675 ACITI CLAUDIO GUSTAVO 43426000 2022 20 12 1011.85 

3071018706 TIERRAS DEL TANDIL S.A. 822014 2023 82 4 160.92 

2033356623 ALVAREZ JONATAN EZEQUIEL 45463000 2023 20 5 615.88 

2732425367 FILONI MARIELA 12229000 2023 20 7 1901.72 

2037237353 IRIBERRI IQAQUI MARTIN 4426008 2023 20 3 147.18 

2027748454 PIU DIEGO MARTIN 17997002 2023 20 2 1378.24 

2334336792 BERTOLOCHI SANTIAGO 6355004 2023 20 8 1456.46 

2026261140 AJEITOS GUSTAVO ARIEL 49406000 2023 82 4 86 

2760335097 WIRTZ IGNACE MARIE ANNE 9885003 2023 20 7 1310.81 

2021674342 DUMON MARIO GABRIEL 9240023 2023 20 7 94.99 

2021674342 DUMON MARIO GABRIEL 9240023 2023 82 4 149 

2712401442 DIAZ MARIA INES 41280000 2023 20 7 507.27 

2030240239 WAGNER MATIAS HERNAN 10123008 2023 82 1 143.36 

2025683988 GOMEZ GASTON 45113015 2023 20 3 147.18 

2025282521 GARCIA LEANDRO RUBEN 37009000 2023 82 1 143.36 

2025282521 GARCIA LEANDRO RUBEN 37009000 2023 20 1 1422.69 

2035418378 NICOLAS RODRIGUEZ 39189000 2023 20 1 563.07 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2021 20 1 421.75 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2020 20 8 348.47 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2020 20 9 348.44 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2022 20 2 458.59 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2020 20 1 307.84 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2021 82 3 86.64 

2724988252 PEDROSA ROMINA NATALIA 83032 2023 20 7 655.4 

3371591507 FIDEICOMISO CONSTITUCION 862 7225006 2023 20 1 1422.69 

2723818722 LUQUES NATALIA ELISEA 2701006 2023 82 2 134.4 

2331166966 ALVES DA COSTA ERICA VALERIA 40585000 2023 20 8 951.64 

2721454342 CROSETTI ANDREA FABIANA 20105000 2023 20 7 6492.77 

2022803014 LATEANA PABLO GUSTAVO 666003 2023 82 4 149 

2029442978 BERARDI GUSTAVO ADOLFO 39908000 2023 20 6 2579.21 

2718237455 MASSON MARIA EUGENIA 12654005 2023 82 4 149 

2024543256 SANSALONE CARMELO ARIEL 28100000 2023 82 4 149 

2700136670 HERRERAS VEGAS ANGELICA 6057001 2023 20 7 1514.71 

2700136670 HERRERAS VEGAS ANGELICA 6057001 2023 82 4 154.96 

2005364115 SOLIMANO JOAQUIN CLAUDIO 49016000 2023 20 7 1310.8 

2010808629 IRIART LUIS MARIA 28379000 2023 20 8 2323.84 

2005388724 ESNAOLA Y OTROS 1559000 2023 20 7 8312.69 

2005342129 SOLANILLA RAMON V Y 1681005 2023 20 2 1760.92 

2705930605 BERKUNSKY MABEL BALBINA 63033 2023 20 8 1514.72 

2705930605 BERKUNSKY MABEL BALBINA 63030 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2705930605 BERKUNSKY MABEL BALBINA 63030 2023 82 4 149 

2000111974 WANIYA KISHUN 3688000 2023 20 7 2061.38 

2005348411 COSTA ROBERTO A 5969000 2023 82 4 149 

2711717560 JULIARENA ELSA MARTA 3700031 2023 20 7 655.4 

2010353388 PASTOR JOSE MARIA 4611000 2023 20 7 314.35 



2704626848 MORRONE ELSA N 8779018 2023 20 8 2255.05 

2717468679 LOPEZ MONICA ELIZABET 25227000 2023 82 4 160.92 

2717468679 LOPEZ MONICA ELIZABET 25227000 2023 20 7 1908.19 

2705656819 AYCIRIEX MARTA R 4071003 2023 82 1 143.36 

2005374518 WANIYA ROBERTO SEIZI 38396000 2023 82 4 113 

2005389378 GONZALEZ JORGE 27120000 2023 82 1 112.2 

2005389378 GONZALEZ JORGE 27120000 2023 82 2 105.4 

3333706000 GAZZOLA DANTE Y SRA 15155000 2023 20 3 147.18 

2706640832 RODRIGUEZ ELVIRA IS 22032000 2023 20 1 1422.69 

2005394826 ALZUETA RICARDO MARIO 8838000 2022 20 8 1134.49 

2005393721 SOLA HUGO OSCAR 16435000 2023 20 7 1310.8 

2008286665 COETINI JUAN CARLOS 17773000 2023 20 8 4445.58 

2008114701 SALVOCH EDUARDO HUGO 29159000 2023 82 4 149 

2713244788 LOPEZ DE STRADA MARTA DELIA 28797000 2023 20 8 1237.99 

2713244788 LOPEZ DE STRADA MARTA DELIA 26757000 2023 20 8 1727.96 

2005387322 GONZALEZ JORGE APOLINARIO 27707000 2023 20 8 518.8 

2717065665 LAUQUEN INES YOLANDA 30692000 2023 82 4 160.92 

2705672917 VIDAL MIRTA MABEL 4075000 2023 20 8 1616.26 

2010808800 BALDANZA RAUL FERNANDO 39379001 2023 20 7 445.47 

2010808800 BALDANZA RAUL FERNANDO 39379001 2023 82 4 149 

2705656883 MORILLO NORMA A 46834000 2023 82 4 113 

2705656883 MORILLO NORMA A 46832000 2023 20 7 2155 

2017221990 LEUNDA JAVIER EDUARDO 28604005 2023 20 7 1572.97 

2722051420 DURAN CLARISA VERONICA 34267000 2023 20 7 3066.74 

2013307931 LAUZURICA JULIO ALBERTO 39019039 2023 20 8 1320.02 

2013307931 LAUZURICA JULIO ALBERTO 39019039 2023 82 4 149 

2020673194 PAGLIARO MARCELO DANIEL 2298002 2023 20 8 1347.65 

2005380656 GUFFANTI JORGE LUIS 5699000 2023 20 4 142.27 

2005380656 GUFFANTI JORGE LUIS 930000 2023 20 4 142.27 

2706416273 LANDI NIDIA EDITH 633004 2023 82 4 149 

2012717074 SOLANILLA GUSTAVO DANIEL 2715005 2023 20 8 1514.72 

2005354383 DOMINGUEZ ANTONIO 32638000 2023 20 8 1514.29 

2724518063 KESSLER ADRIANA MARIEL 2966007 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2728085386 GIORIA YANINA ELIANA 39021007 2023 82 4 149 

2714047675 DAMPERAT MARIA ADRIANA 5993006 2023 20 4 142.27 

2717221513 VILLARREAL AZUCENA DEL VALLE 18837000 2023 82 4 149 

2008706270 BERNARDI JORGE EDUARDO 12594026 2023 20 8 1514.72 

2005256941 SELSI ADOLFO Y OTRA 3704002 2023 20 7 206.98 

2005256941 SELSI ADOLFO Y OTRA 817035 2023 82 4 149 

2020064103 FRECCERO GUILLERMO DANIEL 26951000 2023 82 4 149 

3010799963 GARCIA GABRIELA DEL CARMEN Y O 2790002 2023 20 7 1310.8 

2010405740 MERINO EDGARDO ALBERTO 6213002 2023 20 7 655.4 

2705104301 URBIETA GRACIELA LUJAN 16003007 2023 20 8 1383.64 

2029375353 CARRANZA LUCIANO 3790000 2023 82 4 149 

2021504790 AGUIRRE EDUARDO ALBERTO 26689000 2023 20 8 1587.1 

2722815338 ISMAEL MARIA ANDREA 2649021 2023 82 4 149 

2722815338 ISMAEL MARIA ANDREA 2649021 2023 20 7 206.98 

2014463441 ALVAREZ GUSTAVO ADOLFO 44400000 2023 20 7 518.8 

2029019815 ISERN JORGE MARTIN 35739000 2023 20 8 362.24 

2012857362 BACCI ENRIQUE BENJAMIN 19728022 2023 20 7 655.4 

2721502496 BLANCO CLAUDIA 33069000 2023 82 4 160.92 

2029754777 CAMARA CARLOS RAUL 23753000 2023 20 8 3438.19 

2028010248 LESTER EZEQUIEL 42916000 2023 20 7 3093.88 

2028669810 SELSI ADOLFO ESTEBAN 12645032 2023 20 8 299.75 

2028219740 ROJAS JUAN ANGEL 8779021 2023 20 7 2255.04 



2725931622 MONRROY DANIELA ALEJANDRA 12501012 2022 20 12 1011.85 

2725931622 MONRROY DANIELA ALEJANDRA 12501012 2023 20 1 1422.69 

2717221984 FERNANDEZ NANCY CATALINA 12519008 2023 82 4 149 

2030229477 GHEZZI RICARDO DARIO 30203000 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2027197213 MARZORATTI MATIAS 29377000 2023 20 8 1883.34 

2733343854 FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ MARIANA D. 36278007 2023 82 4 160.92 

2005524628 PEYRANO ROQUE 32007000 2023 20 8 1065.22 

2024812127 MARTINEZ SEBASTIAN 17041000 2023 20 8 1525.7 

2023292617 PINTO MANUEL MARTIN 41493000 2023 20 4 354.68 

2729307512 SAENZ MARIA AGUSTINA 690009 2023 20 8 1456.46 

2024733916 VILLAR CRISTIAN MARTIN 7981000 2023 20 4 160.27 

2005394819 LOPEZ MARIO MANUEL 333000 2023 20 2 1378.24 

2716473939 RIZZARDI MARIA DEL CARMEN 2290068 2023 20 8 2173.43 

2027082678 CAMPOMENOSI RUBEN RICARDO 39390002 2023 82 4 154.96 

2724993760 SILVA MARIA 24062000 2023 20 7 3863.59 

2033343883 VIZCAY MARIANO 44432000 2023 82 4 130 

2025095056 LIMA SANTIAGO OSCAR 46879000 2023 20 7 87.22 

2024445747 FRANZIN HERNAN 2773002 2023 82 4 149 

2028669141 GANDOLFO NICOLAS GABRIEL 47819000 2023 20 2 545.49 

2704928593 POLI AMALIA ARGENTINA 1480001 2023 20 3 1520.82 

2704928593 POLI AMALIA ARGENTINA 1480001 2023 82 2 138.88 

2027512120 RODRIGUEZ LUCIANO ENRIQUE 8476021 2023 20 7 1572.97 

2030598649 TRUJILLO NICOLAS EMILIANO 1890002 2023 20 7 1310.8 

2023136487 CONOSCIUTO DIEGO LUIS 15952000 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2028771404 BULNES CARLOS JAVIER 2558008 2023 20 7 1310.8 

2028771404 BULNES CARLOS JAVIER 2558008 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2008354967 RIBERO CLAUDIO ISMAEL 42339000 2023 82 1 108.8 

2032800170 RODRIGUEZ SARLA JUAN MARTIN 49382000 2023 20 8 402.49 

2760315727 VERELLEN CATALINA ANITA ENRIQ 828034 2023 20 7 1514.71 

2030379032 FERRARO RUBEN NICOLAS 31697000 2023 20 8 856.48 

2010808888 ARIAS JUAN CARLOS 34036000 2023 20 8 1514.72 

2705799527 DE PAULA SILVIA NOEMI 7019009 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2010158328 FAVALESSA JUAN FRANCISCO 15524005 2023 82 4 149 

2033459910 RODRIGUEZ JUAN CRUZ 34075000 2023 20 7 7553.36 

2033459910 RODRIGUEZ JUAN CRUZ 34075000 2023 82 4 149 

2727197497 COLOMBO PAMELA 26794000 2022 20 9 2861.21 

2720673472 CRUZ MARIA LAURA 22745000 2023 20 8 1344.78 

2732425367 FILONI MARIELA 12229000 2023 82 4 149 

2732585394 PINTO DE ALMEIDA CASTRO MARIA 47956000 2023 20 7 518.8 

2037237353 IRIBERRI IQAQUI MARTIN 4426008 2023 20 4 142.27 

2008318430 LIND BLOM ALEJANDRO GUILLERMO 2974006 2023 20 5 1502.44 

2021674342 DUMON MARIO GABRIEL 9240023 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2725990725 PRIETO ROMINA M.-GIMENEZ ALEJA 40730000 2023 82 5 125 

2034759379 BLANCO LEANDRO NAHUEL 15254023 2023 20 3 1569.88 

2726631423 MARELLI IRMA LUCIANA 40047000 2023 20 8 2058.48 

2025683988 GOMEZ GASTON 45113015 2023 20 4 142.27 

2017370349 ROGGETTI SERGIO RAUL 2686007 2023 82 5 149 

2025282521 GARCIA LEANDRO RUBEN 37009000 2022 82 6 101.32 

2037056685 BASILI FRANCO 8281010 2023 20 7 476.06 

3063520538 CONS. PROPIETARIOS EDIF CENTE 3206002 2023 20 6 1502.45 

2012396337 GARCIA RUBEN DARIO 12417014 2023 20 7 1310.81 

2732498972 OLIVETO MARIA FLORENCIA 2607006 2023 82 4 309.92 

2732191556 LARRABIDE AIXA 45914000 2023 20 7 576.44 

2026716371 DI MANTOVA FLAVIO EMANUEL 13036006 2023 82 4 149 

2732555858 ESPADA VERONICA NATACHA 10123011 2022 20 9 436.88 



2717492669 MASSON ANALIA ROSANA 10123010 2023 20 8 518.8 

2021502675 MATEOS CHRISTIAN ALEJANDRO 3694020 2023 20 8 259.4 

2035418378 NICOLAS RODRIGUEZ 39189000 2023 82 1 108.8 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2021 82 1 92.72 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2022 82 6 79.24 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2022 82 4 88.3 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2022 20 3 491.2 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2020 82 1 70.2 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2020 20 3 298.37 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2021 82 2 89.68 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2021 20 4 433.1 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2021 20 3 440.54 

2793781364 FOTI ANTONIA 8781014 2023 20 7 1572.97 

2793781364 FOTI ANTONIA 8781014 2023 20 6 1502.45 

2726937826 PAOLETTA ALDANA ISABEL 28011009 2023 20 8 1310.81 

3371591507 FIDEICOMISO CONSTITUCION 862 7225006 2023 82 1 143.36 

2724289119 PINANELLI MARIA DE LAS MERCEDE 7613006 2023 20 8 1456.46 

2721524620 MENDEZ BETTINA 4364001 2023 20 7 1572.97 

2722313328 EXLER FLORENCIA 10113001 2023 20 8 1456.46 

2022539093 HEIM HUGO ARIEL 46922000 2023 20 3 582.5 

2732485120 PAZ LAURA ESTEFANIA 1891001 2023 82 1 71.68 

2723530037 RODRIGUEZ SANDRA GABINA 14030016 2023 82 2 134.4 

2024543256 SANSALONE CARMELO ARIEL 28100000 2023 20 8 2391.38 

2725739672 CEJAS CECILIA NATALIA 18669007 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2705384724 RODRIGUEZ MARIA PAULA 19566000 2023 82 4 149 

2005388724 ESNAOLA Y OTROS 1559000 2023 82 4 149 

2705930605 BERKUNSKY MABEL BALBINA 63033 2023 82 4 154.96 

2005391149 LARDAPIDE ROBERTO DANIEL 18754004 2023 20 8 4684.35 

2005365805 COTON RAMON F Y SRA 9249000 2023 20 4 1422.71 

2005366793 CENTENO TOMAS 11600000 2023 20 4 1422.71 

2703832842 ARTAZU AMELIA S DE 10917000 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2711138643 SAGRERA DE ANTON ADELA NOEMI 7857004 2023 82 4 149 

3310673001 LESCAR MODESTO Y OT 4948000 2023 20 7 1572.97 

2005374518 WANIYA ROBERTO SEIZI 38396000 2023 20 7 518.8 

2005389378 GONZALEZ JORGE 27120000 2023 20 7 622.56 

2005389378 GONZALEZ JORGE 27120000 2022 20 8 461.15 

2013641853 CENTRONE LUIS A Y OTRO 23543000 2023 82 4 149 

2722671316 PEREZ ROLIE SANDRA GABRIELA 3714044 2023 20 7 655.4 

2011158046 COPES MIGUEL ANGEL 49364000 2023 20 8 414.42 

2702979403 GRAU DE MARTINEZ MARINA 6993000 2023 82 4 149 

2014842533 STOESSEL MIGUEL ANGEL 35496000 2023 20 8 3717.54 

2017221990 LEUNDA JAVIER EDUARDO 28604005 2023 82 3 129.92 

2014842667 GIATTI CLAUDIO MARCELO 42423000 2023 20 8 2038.36 

2711329779 GUANELLA ANGELA E 21123000 2023 20 8 1832.11 

2013244044 FADON MARCELO ALBERTO 30554000 2023 20 8 1514.72 

2706528470 LAGO ALICIA 8249001 2023 20 7 1553.47 

2722051420 DURAN CLARISA VERONICA 34265000 2023 20 7 1166.53 

2005245153 ARCE HECTOR MARIO 33546000 2023 82 4 125 

2005386152 CARBONE ABEL CARLOS 11562001 2023 82 4 154.96 

2013307931 LAUZURICA JULIO ALBERTO 39019039 2023 20 7 1320.01 

2005380656 GUFFANTI JORGE LUIS 930000 2023 20 3 147.18 

2706416273 LANDI NIDIA EDITH 633004 2023 20 7 1456.45 

2712059586 QUARANTA LINA BEATRIZ 8084012 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2027197432 COSTAS MARTIN 48127000 2023 20 7 518.8 

2005342333 OLIVERO MARTIGNONI 8084002 2023 20 7 1310.81 



2005342333 OLIVERO MARTIGNONI 8084002 2023 82 4 149 

2005386724 CALLEJO JOSE DANIEL 8085001 2023 82 4 149 

2721854461 DOMINGUEZ ANDREA ALICIA 37586000 2023 82 4 122.04 

2717221513 VILLARREAL AZUCENA DEL VALLE 18837000 2023 20 7 1191.67 

2005256941 SELSI ADOLFO Y OTRA 3704002 2023 82 4 149 

2010405740 MERINO EDGARDO ALBERTO 6213002 2023 82 4 149 

2710659229 CARLUCCIO BLANCA SUSANA 18539001 2023 20 7 1514.71 

2710659229 CARLUCCIO BLANCA SUSANA 18539001 2023 82 4 154.96 

2716713379 FAIJOO ANA ARACELI 7322005 2023 20 7 2916.95 

2013750080 MORAGAS MIGUEL ANGEL 11131000 2023 82 1 108.8 

2022541350 CORONEL FERNANDO ALBERTO 35876000 2023 20 8 211.48 

2022541350 CORONEL FERNANDO ALBERTO 35876000 2023 82 4 83 

2724339434 ROCA LUCRECIA Y OTRAS 1631055 2023 20 7 1310.8 

2029019815 ISERN JORGE MARTIN 9768000 2023 20 8 1323.09 

2709992917 IRASTORZA NORMA NELIDA 2565004 2023 20 7 2621.61 

2724381545 MOYANO SILVIA BEATRIZ 3307006 2023 82 4 149 

2030598921 FERREYRA EZEQUIEL 23119000 2023 20 8 2500.87 

2705140231 ROTONDA LIA MATILDE 2447012 2023 82 4 149 

2023292617 PINTO MANUEL MARTIN 41493000 2023 20 3 366.91 

2023997353 MONTERO RUBEN OMAR 18049000 2023 20 8 3422.58 

2731156114 FORMAINI MARIA LORENA 33414000 2023 20 7 2362.53 

2024733916 VILLAR CRISTIAN MARTIN 7981000 2023 20 3 165.79 

2026107398 COLLARDIN PEDRO 14754000 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2727082585 ALZUETA MARIANA INES 12858016 2022 20 9 1103.83 

2022723838 SALGADO WALTER CARLOS 15592017 2023 20 8 1737.51 

2712063502 RIVAS GERVASIA 40842008 2023 20 7 1572.97 

2723450478 MIGUELTORENA MARIA CLAUDIA 17154002 2023 82 5 149 

2724993760 SILVA MARIA 24062000 2023 82 4 154.96 

2017221307 FERNANDEZ SANDRO EMILIO 30257000 2023 20 8 552.95 

2033343883 VIZCAY MARIANO 30573000 2023 20 7 518.8 

2024445747 FRANZIN HERNAN 2773002 2023 20 7 1310.8 

2011291198 TOMAS JOSE ANTONIO 17319000 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2018397422 BOGETTO DIEGO GUILLERMO Y OTS 47975000 2023 82 4 125 

2704928593 POLI AMALIA ARGENTINA 1480001 2023 20 7 1572.97 

2704928593 POLI AMALIA ARGENTINA 1480001 2023 20 5 1556.09 

2704928593 POLI AMALIA ARGENTINA 1480001 2023 20 8 1456.46 

2731885142 LOPEZ ANDREA VERONICA 40123000 2023 20 1 8407.82 

2731885142 LOPEZ ANDREA VERONICA 40123000 2023 20 3 10315.31 

2731885142 LOPEZ ANDREA VERONICA 40123000 2023 82 3 120.96 

2704087630 MARTINEZ DORA 3295004 2023 20 8 2049.06 

2008354967 RIBERO CLAUDIO ISMAEL 42339000 2023 20 1 1859.16 

2722086447 ARRIEN ANDREA ESTHER 9113002 2023 82 4 160.92 

2037014558 POLI ESTEBAN DAVID 11748012 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2010158328 FAVALESSA JUAN FRANCISCO 15524005 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2033356623 ALVAREZ JONATAN EZEQUIEL 45463000 2023 20 6 594.64 

2033356623 ALVAREZ JONATAN EZEQUIEL 45463000 2023 82 4 122.04 

2024529042 URDIROZ MARCOS MAXIMILIANO 3926006 2023 20 8 1514.72 

2022591519 ROSSI ROBERTO JAVIER 41653000 2023 82 4 122.04 

2737020444 LUNA EVELIN ROCIO 46488000 2023 20 8 418.59 

2018578879 DERDOY ROBERTO MARTIN 3018017 2023 20 8 518.8 

2018578879 DERDOY ROBERTO MARTIN 3018017 2023 20 7 165.14 

2760335097 WIRTZ IGNACE MARIE ANNE 9885003 2023 82 4 149 

2022803419 LAMBUSTA ALDO JAVIER 12133000 2023 20 8 1544.26 

2732425066 GONZALEZ LUCIA MARIEL 46495000 2023 20 7 362.23 

2712401442 DIAZ MARIA INES 41280000 2023 82 4 117.52 



2725990725 PRIETO ROMINA M.-GIMENEZ ALEJA 40730000 2023 82 4 125 

2011480673 CORDEVIOLA EMILIO 3139002 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2032008408 MAGLIANO AGUSTIN HILARIO 47337000 2023 82 4 154.96 

2030799661 BARRENECHE PABLO MARTIN 36419001 2023 20 7 1515.3 

2731227392 SAFENREITER MARIA DE LA PAZ 45070000 2023 20 8 1404.01 

2720331530 PRESA VERONICA 2031012 2023 20 7 1572.97 

2732555858 ESPADA VERONICA NATACHA 10123018 2022 20 10 212.37 

2732555858 ESPADA VERONICA NATACHA 10123011 2022 20 10 424.75 

2732555858 ESPADA VERONICA NATACHA 10123011 2023 20 1 563.07 

2732555858 ESPADA VERONICA NATACHA 10123011 2023 82 1 108.8 

2313137778 MATTIOLI HORACIO ANIBAL 42324000 2022 82 6 101.32 

2021502675 MATEOS CHRISTIAN ALEJANDRO 3694046 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2020 82 6 68.04 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2022 20 11 424.75 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2020 20 7 348.44 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2020 20 10 348.47 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2022 82 1 99.62 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2021 20 12 392.72 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2021 20 5 447.7 

2040942223 LORAY TOMAS 23864000 2020 20 4 310.26 

2726937826 PAOLETTA ALDANA ISABEL 28011009 2023 20 7 1310.8 

2724428606 RIVEROS ASTRID MARISA 45214000 2023 20 7 94.98 

3371591507 FIDEICOMISO CONSTITUCION 862 7225006 2023 20 2 1378.24 

2016180775 GSCHWIND ALEJANDRO OMAR 2533005 2023 20 8 1514.72 

2018237748 SEOANE MARCELO 47258000 2023 20 7 362.23 

2718237455 MASSON MARIA EUGENIA 12654010 2023 20 8 576.44 

2722944132 MARCOLONGO ANDREA NOEMI 205005 2023 82 4 149 

2732485120 PAZ LAURA ESTEFANIA 1891001 2023 20 1 711.35 

2732485120 PAZ LAURA ESTEFANIA 1891001 2023 20 2 689.12 

2729555258 MARIANA SALIGARI 49140000 2023 20 6 573.4 

2021942244 GARCIA MARIANO ALEJANDRO 2200010 2023 20 7 311.28 

2725739672 CEJAS CECILIA NATALIA 18669004 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2002654592 CIANCAGLINI ADOLFO ROBERTO 2683005 2023 20 7 1514.71 

2703815849 CENZI IRMA 1876003 2023 82 4 149 

2005352128 TORRES BENEDICTO R 10923000 2023 82 4 160.92 

2016713487 INFANTINO EDUARDO 37308000 2022 20 11 2044.73 

2711717933 VELEZ OLGA SUSANA 15834013 2023 20 4 71.13 

2005342129 SOLANILLA RAMON V Y 2132000 2023 20 2 1631.62 

2017863199 VALMADRE GASTON GERMAN 3703008 2023 20 2 1378.24 

2005347350 FERNANDEZ ABEL RENATO 28498000 2023 20 8 2113.33 

2000111974 WANIYA KISHUN 3687000 2023 82 4 149 

2000111974 WANIYA KISHUN 3687000 2023 20 7 2099.74 

2005366037 OTERO JUAN M. Y OTRO 2313001 2023 20 3 244.38 

2005348411 COSTA ROBERTO A 5969000 2023 20 7 953.28 

2016712891 SOLANILLA NESTOR RICARDO 4336000 2023 82 4 149 

2007983849 MARINO MARCOS ALBERTO 11500000 2023 20 7 1572.97 

2010353388 PASTOR JOSE MARIA 4611000 2023 82 4 149 

2711138643 SAGRERA DE ANTON ADELA NOEMI 7857004 2023 20 7 206.98 

2012059622 ANTUNEZ AUGUSTO JOSE 45861000 2023 82 4 113 

2001386354 CARUSO VICENTE O 11781000 2023 82 4 154.96 

2006878715 BONDI JUAN CARLOS 7003000 2023 82 2 134.4 

2712632626 GAYO PATRICIA MABEL 378000 2022 20 12 1011.85 

2000137060 AYCIRIEX RENE M 1435000 2023 82 1 143.36 

2005389378 GONZALEZ JORGE 27120000 2022 20 7 473.29 

2004096159 MURAD JESOCRATES 39799000 2023 82 4 117.52 



2004096159 MURAD JESOCRATES 39799000 2023 20 4 563.09 

2020296405 JIMENEZ JOSE LUIS 25867000 2023 20 8 8654.62 

2000145445 ZAZESKY JOSE 44693000 2023 82 1 120.32 

2010480664 PIZZATTI JUAN 16832000 2023 82 4 149 

2005369396 SANTOYANNI MIGUEL 38927000 2023 20 8 951.64 

2012717247 TURRI CARLOS DANIEL 14816000 2023 20 2 2102.16 

3326369000 NUÑEZ AIDA A P DE 15802000 2022 20 8 1134.49 

3326369000 NUÑEZ AIDA A P DE 15802000 2022 20 12 1011.85 

3326369000 NUÑEZ AIDA A P DE 15802000 2021 82 6 89 

2005393721 SOLA HUGO OSCAR 16435000 2023 82 4 149 

2008286665 COETINI JUAN CARLOS 17773000 2023 20 7 4623.39 

3326785000 MODIS S R L 17441000 2023 20 8 518.8 

3326785000 MODIS S R L 17441000 2023 20 7 518.8 

2017221990 LEUNDA JAVIER EDUARDO 28604005 2023 20 5 1556.09 

2008429957 CORRES GUILLERMO AMILCAR 7947003 2023 82 4 149 

2720296498 PIAGENTINI MARIA DEL ROSARIO 9889030 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2717672759 PAGLIARO SILVIA GRACIELA 16955000 2023 20 7 0.01 

2705930695 GRIECO Y ZERILLO INES 2334000 2023 20 7 2285.46 

2722051420 DURAN CLARISA VERONICA 34265000 2023 82 4 113 

2005245153 ARCE HECTOR MARIO 33546000 2023 20 7 326.47 

2711112302 CALVO MARIA INES 5862006 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2706208761 BREA MARIA SUSANA 2652023 2023 20 8 81.92 

2710418105 PUCHURI ALEJANDRA MARIA 17846021 2023 20 8 655.41 

2020673194 PAGLIARO MARCELO DANIEL 2298002 2023 20 7 100.79 

2020673555 VIEGAS MAURICIO JAVIER 41377000 2023 20 3 2753.1 

2005380480 RUIZ RUBEN DIONISIO 12743001 2023 20 7 1310.8 

2005380480 RUIZ RUBEN DIONISIO 12743001 2023 82 4 149 

2005373502 PEREYRA MARIO LUIS     . 3169058 2023 20 8 655.41 

2005256941 SELSI ADOLFO Y OTRA 1679000 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2005256941 SELSI ADOLFO Y OTRA 1679000 2023 82 4 149 

2005256941 SELSI ADOLFO Y OTRA 4230000 2023 20 7 268.06 

2005229331 VARGAS RAUL 18972000 2023 82 4 149 

2722292558 ZAMOLO SUSANA MARTA 39019003 2023 82 1 143.36 

2018559012 MARTINEZ VAZQUEZ MARIANO JOSE 17388005 2023 20 8 1514.72 

3010799963 GARCIA GABRIELA DEL CARMEN Y O 2790002 2023 82 4 149 

2016160204 MANZALINI FLAVIO FERNANDO 22725000 2023 20 7 4211.28 

2710659229 CARLUCCIO BLANCA SUSANA 18539001 2023 20 3 1471.76 

2006545948 BERTELLO TELMO ANTONIO 6524005 2023 20 7 1654.08 

2018343762 GREGORINI JUAN ANTONIO 35299000 2023 20 2 3737.71 

3008003766 VERONA SANTOS D Y OTROS. 40458000 2023 20 8 1559.47 

2022541350 CORONEL FERNANDO ALBERTO 35876000 2023 20 7 211.47 

2017221193 GONZALEZ DIEGO ALBERTO 34139000 2023 20 7 1514.71 

2012632451 TELLECHEA MIGUEL RUFINO Y OTRO 4737000 2023 20 7 3662.28 

2724339434 ROCA LUCRECIA Y OTRAS 1631055 2023 82 4 149 

2012857362 BACCI ENRIQUE BENJAMIN 19728023 2023 20 7 655.4 

2028669810 SELSI ADOLFO ESTEBAN 12645003 2023 20 7 206.98 

2725931622 MONRROY DANIELA ALEJANDRA 12501012 2023 20 3 1471.76 

2724381545 MOYANO SILVIA BEATRIZ 3307011 2023 20 7 259.4 

2017480791 MACAGNO DIEGO 45114004 2023 20 8 1310.81 

3070857190 LOS ARBOLES DE TANDIL S.A. 2393000 2023 20 7 323.78 

2005524628 PEYRANO ROQUE 32007000 2023 20 7 74.2 

2731156114 FORMAINI MARIA LORENA 33414000 2023 82 4 154.96 

2724518111 CORDERO DANILA 12653002 2023 20 8 1023.43 

2021871395 ELISSONDO SEBASTIAN 3257000 2023 20 8 615.79 

2005394819 LOPEZ MARIO MANUEL 333000 2023 20 1 968.74 



2028200078 BOBERI MARIANO JOSE 45575000 2023 20 1 2879.24 

2723450478 MIGUELTORENA MARIA CLAUDIA 17154002 2023 20 8 1424.39 

2724993760 SILVA MARIA 24062000 2023 20 8 3715 

2030880132 WOLLANDS SUAREZ GERMAN 28994000 2023 20 7 2967.03 

2005394392 CHRISTECHE CARLOS 3295020 2023 82 2 138.88 

2022029327 FIGUEROA MARIANO ERNESTO 3577021 2023 82 4 154.96 

2023761933 SFILIO GERMAN DARIO 843045 2023 20 3 1520.82 

2731885142 LOPEZ ANDREA VERONICA 40123000 2022 82 5 104.3 

2731885142 LOPEZ ANDREA VERONICA 40123000 2023 20 5 8051.42 

2731885142 LOPEZ ANDREA VERONICA 40123000 2022 20 9 5964.01 

2760315727 VERELLEN CATALINA ANITA ENRIQ 828034 2023 82 4 154.96 

2733268711 FORTASSIN MERCEDES INES 9889094 2023 82 4 149 

2733268711 FORTASSIN MERCEDES INES 9889094 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2712401163 LAZARTE NANCY EDITH 18578000 2023 20 8 2309.78 

2730229381 MARTINEZ VILLADA MARIA ANDREA 10113007 2023 20 8 1397.58 

2022591519 ROSSI ROBERTO JAVIER 41653000 2023 20 7 913.57 

2026261140 AJEITOS GUSTAVO ARIEL 49406000 2023 20 7 247.82 

2018578879 DERDOY ROBERTO MARTIN 3018006 2023 20 7 379.74 

2032368402 LOSTUZZI SAMUEL 18772002 2023 20 8 766.61 

2717810927 RICCI MARIA TERESA 12553002 2023 20 4 1520.82 

2034759379 BLANCO LEANDRO NAHUEL 15254023 2023 82 2 143.36 

2030240239 WAGNER MATIAS HERNAN 10123020 2023 20 1 281.54 

2726229866 GATTI VANESA MARINA 47398000 2023 20 3 159.92 

2728682620 LIZARAZU FLAVIA VANESA 3095002 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2732181033 GARCIA MERCEDES DANIELA 45527000 2023 20 8 518.8 

2026716371 DI MANTOVA FLAVIO EMANUEL 13036006 2023 20 7 1310.8 

2036383780 DAZEO NICOLAS IGNACIO 41754000 2023 20 2 380.88 

2035418378 NICOLAS RODRIGUEZ 39189000 2022 82 6 76.98 

2035418378 NICOLAS RODRIGUEZ 39189000 2022 20 8 449.02 

2036608048 ROTONDA RODRIGO ARIEL 49471000 2023 20 3 124.78 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2022 20 4 482.53 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2021 20 9 416.28 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2022 20 6 485.42 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2022 20 5 497.56 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2022 20 1 466.52 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2020 82 2 68.04 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2022 20 10 436.88 

2040942223 LORAY TOMAS 23864000 2020 20 5 310.26 

2739550615 DECIMA MARIA AGUSTINA 23910000 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2723818722 LUQUES NATALIA ELISEA 2701006 2023 20 3 1471.76 

2732891534 DIAZ AILEN MAGALI 11359002 2023 20 6 1448.79 

2727507684 RIOS MARIA JOSE 13956000 2023 20 8 4078.08 

2016180775 GSCHWIND ALEJANDRO OMAR 2533006 2023 20 8 299.75 

2022539093 HEIM HUGO ARIEL 46922000 2023 20 4 563.09 

2718237455 MASSON MARIA EUGENIA 12654005 2023 20 7 1456.45 

2718237455 MASSON MARIA EUGENIA 12654005 2023 20 8 1456.46 

2722944132 MARCOLONGO ANDREA NOEMI 205005 2023 20 7 1310.81 

2723530037 RODRIGUEZ SANDRA GABINA 14030016 2023 20 3 1471.76 

2021942244 GARCIA MARIANO ALEJANDRO 2200017 2023 20 7 1709.27 

2021942244 GARCIA MARIANO ALEJANDRO 2200017 2023 82 4 160.92 

2039550815 CHRISTENSEN WILLIAM ADOLFO 12812018 2023 20 4 1422.71 

2008346106 GUANELLA GUILLERMO ALBERTO 40789000 2023 20 8 311.09 

2017863199 VALMADRE GASTON GERMAN 3703008 2023 82 1 143.36 

2703657151 MENDIGOCHEA ISIDRA 5682003 2023 20 3 147.18 

2016712891 SOLANILLA NESTOR RICARDO 4336000 2023 20 7 1761.49 



2703831085 ALONSO CARMEN G DE 852003 2023 82 4 149 

2005394910 GARCIA MIGUEL ANGEL 8084009 2023 82 4 149 

2012059622 ANTUNEZ AUGUSTO JOSE 45861000 2023 20 7 1095.92 

2005388794 LANZA JOSE A 6315000 2023 20 8 3551.87 

2005381956 PAZ JUAN CARLOS 30015000 2023 20 8 2993.92 

2008614822 SALINAS JORGE ALBERTO 49557000 2023 20 7 1755.93 

2000137060 AYCIRIEX RENE M 1435000 2023 20 1 2618.78 

2005389378 GONZALEZ JORGE 27120000 2022 82 4 88.3 

2004096159 MURAD JESOCRATES 39799000 2023 20 1 563.07 

2004096159 MURAD JESOCRATES 39799000 2023 82 2 102 

2011158353 LORENZO DAVID E 47751000 2023 20 8 856.48 

2012717247 TURRI CARLOS DANIEL 14816000 2022 20 11 1523.47 

3326369000 NUÑEZ AIDA A P DE 15802000 2021 20 9 912.88 

2700711067 NUNEZ SARA 36391000 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2705656883 MORILLO NORMA A 46833000 2023 20 7 202.61 

2705656883 MORILLO NORMA A 46833000 2023 82 4 83 

2005389282 BERKUNSKY ROBERTO RUBEN 14383000 2023 20 8 3775.36 

2016712613 ROSSETTI LEANDRO MIGUEL 5857000 2023 20 8 1456.46 

2017221990 LEUNDA JAVIER EDUARDO 28604005 2023 82 4 160.92 

2014842667 GIATTI CLAUDIO MARCELO 42422000 2023 82 4 149 

2008429957 CORRES GUILLERMO AMILCAR 7947003 2023 20 7 1310.8 

2716712879 PEREZ CLAUDIA MABEL 9019000 2023 20 8 1415.19 

2013824040 SARASOLA MATIAS 3295033 2023 20 8 2626.88 

2013824040 SARASOLA MATIAS 3295033 2023 20 7 315.46 

2706298324 MALSENIDO CELINA HAYDEE 19539000 2023 20 7 222.25 

3066351735 SICRISUMA S.A. 39981000 2023 20 8 6632.5 

2005354383 DOMINGUEZ ANTONIO 11358000 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2005391264 MIGUELTORENA ALFREDO OSCAR 7574000 2023 20 8 5438.15 

2720044195 GOMEZ CLAUDIA LUJAN 14030013 2023 20 7 1310.81 

2005354930 SUAREZ OSVALDO M Y 22137000 2023 20 8 3584.86 

2005357178 DIMARCO ALFREDO ANTONIO 22211000 2023 20 7 1572.97 

2717672847 DURE MARIA ALEJANDRA 31015000 2023 82 4 149 

2013824879 ESTEVEZ JORGE DANIEL 3200001 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2005256941 SELSI ADOLFO Y OTRA 1679000 2023 20 7 206.98 

2020064103 FRECCERO GUILLERMO DANIEL 26951000 2023 20 7 2965.58 

2714122779 MARCOVICH MARTA GRAC. Y OTROS 38573000 2023 82 4 160.92 

2020673716 MERE MAURICIO ANIBAL 501000 2023 20 7 1842.72 

2703586810 LIRIA B. DE MARINI Y OTROS 2395004 2023 82 4 149 

2703586810 LIRIA B. DE MARINI Y OTROS 2395004 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2012059459 VERELLEN PABLO ANDRES 978000 2023 20 8 17144.19 

2722815338 ISMAEL MARIA ANDREA 2649021 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2717374149 GARRIDO NORMA BEATRIZ 29385000 2023 20 8 3512.72 

2721502496 BLANCO CLAUDIA 33069000 2023 20 7 1572.97 

2028010248 LESTER EZEQUIEL 42916000 2023 82 4 149 

2028669810 SELSI ADOLFO ESTEBAN 4294025 2023 20 7 206.98 

2028669810 SELSI ADOLFO ESTEBAN 4294025 2023 82 4 149 

2028219740 ROJAS JUAN ANGEL 8779021 2023 82 4 149 

3070857190 LOS ARBOLES DE TANDIL S.A. 2393000 2023 20 8 2759.76 

2029735195 COSTAS MARCOS OSCAR 4668011 2023 20 7 136.43 

2734759864 ECHEVARRIA MARIA JORGELINA 3681006 2023 20 8 1456.46 

2705140231 ROTONDA LIA MATILDE 2447012 2023 20 7 1310.8 

3017468790 PEREZ PINTO LUIS ALBERTO Y OTR 8447000 2023 20 8 551.8 

2005394392 CHRISTECHE CARLOS 3295020 2023 20 3 2769.13 

2024104280 LALLOZ IGNACIO MARTIN 37754000 2023 20 7 576.44 

2033343883 VIZCAY MARIANO 30574000 2023 20 7 518.8 



2727082393 PINA MARINA JULIETA 48798000 2023 20 3 196.2 

2022029327 FIGUEROA MARIANO ERNESTO 3577021 2023 20 7 1514.71 

2704928593 POLI AMALIA ARGENTINA 1480001 2023 82 4 160.92 

2023761933 SFILIO GERMAN DARIO 843045 2023 82 2 138.88 

2023761933 SFILIO GERMAN DARIO 843045 2023 20 4 1471.76 

2023761933 SFILIO GERMAN DARIO 843096 2023 82 2 138.88 

2028771404 BULNES CARLOS JAVIER 2558008 2023 82 4 149 

2706196550 SAN ESTEBAN ELENA 43308000 2023 82 2 112.8 

2706196550 SAN ESTEBAN ELENA 43308000 2023 20 4 1920.82 

2031531327 LLANOS DANIEL 34218000 2023 20 7 3294.93 

3071018706 TIERRAS DEL TANDIL S.A. 822014 2023 20 7 1900.27 

2714832321 SCHWINDT GRACIELA ADRIANA 8804011 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2035774409 JOSE JONATHAN ANDRES 31946000 2023 20 8 2517.25 

2704954394 CICILIO ALICIA MARIA 18352000 2023 20 7 1433.6 

2031227801 ROZZI ALFREDO CARLOS 47735000 2023 20 8 5109.34 

2732585394 PINTO DE ALMEIDA CASTRO MARIA 47956000 2023 82 4 113 

2737350926 ANECHINI DAIANA LUZ 49579000 2023 20 6 210.36 

2722339076 FARIOLI CAROLINA 45372000 2023 20 8 1443.29 

2008318430 LIND BLOM ALEJANDRO GUILLERMO 2974006 2023 82 3 125.44 

2032527286 ROLANDO FEDERICO ALFREDO 37761000 2023 20 7 1296.71 

2018578879 DERDOY ROBERTO MARTIN 3018006 2023 82 4 149 

2717810927 RICCI MARIA TERESA 12553002 2023 82 2 143.36 

2725990725 PRIETO ROMINA M.-GIMENEZ ALEJA 40730000 2023 20 7 1023.27 

2024755304 GAUNA SEBASTIAN DAVID 12017000 2023 20 2 1378.24 

2017370349 ROGGETTI SERGIO RAUL 2686007 2023 20 9 9.85 

2017370349 ROGGETTI SERGIO RAUL 2686007 2023 20 8 940.54 

2032236998 FERNANDEZ SERGIO NICOLAS 33757000 2023 20 7 1383.63 

2032236998 FERNANDEZ SERGIO NICOLAS 33757000 2023 82 4 149 

2037056685 BASILI FRANCO 8281010 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2030799661 BARRENECHE PABLO MARTIN 36419001 2023 20 8 1515.3 

3063520538 CONS. PROPIETARIOS EDIF CENTE 3206002 2023 20 7 1572.97 

2730379052 CHRISTENSEN GABRIELA ANDREA 12812009 2023 82 4 149 

2718343801 PEREDA CLAUDIA ALEJANDRA 13141000 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2720331530 PRESA VERONICA 2031012 2023 82 4 160.92 

2020289096 COUTURE DE TROISMONTS PABLO 1129000 2023 20 7 3079.14 

2010078056 GEREMIA NORBERTO MARIO 41520000 2023 20 7 830.08 

2732555858 ESPADA VERONICA NATACHA 10123018 2022 20 9 218.43 

2732555858 ESPADA VERONICA NATACHA 10123018 2023 20 1 281.54 

2727704882 CADEMARTORI MARIA V. 5749000 2023 20 8 2339.47 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2022 20 7 473.29 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2022 82 3 92.82 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2020 82 4 68.04 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2020 82 5 68.04 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2021 20 11 400.57 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2022 20 9 449.02 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2021 20 6 439.85 

2040942223 LORAY TOMAS 23864000 2020 82 2 57.78 

2014742014 BARCELONA FERNANDO ROBERTO 9801001 2023 82 1 143.36 

2331166966 ALVES DA COSTA ERICA VALERIA 40585000 2023 20 7 989.71 

2711158329 BARBERO NORA SILVIA 3703005 2023 20 2 1378.24 

2732891534 DIAZ AILEN MAGALI 11359002 2023 82 4 149 

2730379200 VILLAR ANA MARIA 47699000 2023 20 4 539.77 

2022803014 LATEANA PABLO GUSTAVO 666003 2023 20 7 1310.81 

2018237748 SEOANE MARCELO 47258000 2023 82 4 86 

2331196081 MARTINEZ SOFIA INES 46394001 2023 20 8 1514.72 



2024543256 SANSALONE CARMELO ARIEL 28100000 2023 20 7 265.61 

2725739672 CEJAS CECILIA NATALIA 18669011 2023 20 8 259.4 

2306516085 POLIDO OLGA RAQUEL 19583000 2023 20 8 410.14 

2005364115 SOLIMANO JOAQUIN CLAUDIO 49016000 2023 82 4 149 

2005380497 JUANINI M G DE 15923002 2023 20 8 1366.65 

2011329613 ECHEVERRIA PEDRO DANIEL 17725000 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2002564331 GARCIA IGNACIO Y OT 9751000 2023 20 7 1456.45 

2016713487 INFANTINO EDUARDO 37308000 2023 20 2 4112.06 

2016713487 INFANTINO EDUARDO 37308000 2023 20 1 4244.7 

2705930605 BERKUNSKY MABEL BALBINA 63030 2023 20 7 206.98 

2005391149 LARDAPIDE ROBERTO DANIEL 18754004 2023 20 7 4684.34 

2005365805 COTON RAMON F Y SRA 9249000 2023 82 2 134.4 

2005365805 COTON RAMON F Y SRA 9249000 2023 20 3 1471.76 

2005356268 INIGUEZ MARTINIANO 9965000 2023 20 8 1030.56 

2001273447 DOBAL FLORENCIO JOS 8057000 2023 20 7 1456.45 

2005392699 IGLESIAS JUAN C 11968001 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2703831085 ALONSO CARMEN G DE 852003 2023 20 7 1310.8 

2005394910 GARCIA MIGUEL ANGEL 8084009 2023 20 7 1310.8 

2003832962 CAMARA A 5038000 2023 20 2 2172.26 

2005389378 GONZALEZ JORGE 27120000 2022 20 12 412.61 

2005389378 GONZALEZ JORGE 27120000 2023 20 3 601.92 

2010324782 HORVAT JOSE LUIS 22706000 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2722671316 PEREZ ROLIE SANDRA GABRIELA 3714044 2023 82 4 149 

2004096159 MURAD JESOCRATES 39799000 2023 20 6 573.4 

2004096159 MURAD JESOCRATES 39799000 2023 20 5 594.64 

2000145445 ZAZESKY JOSE 44693000 2023 20 3 1058.15 

2000145445 ZAZESKY JOSE 44693000 2023 82 2 112.8 

2706640832 RODRIGUEZ ELVIRA IS 22032000 2023 82 1 143.36 

2012717247 TURRI CARLOS DANIEL 14816000 2022 82 6 101.32 

2008286665 COETINI JUAN CARLOS 17773000 2023 82 4 154.96 

2021644255 VINAGRE DIEGO ALEJANDRO 39324000 2023 20 7 7506.07 

2021644255 VINAGRE DIEGO ALEJANDRO 39324000 2023 82 4 149 

3326785000 MODIS S R L 17441000 2023 82 4 113 

2717065665 LAUQUEN INES YOLANDA 30692000 2023 20 7 1572.97 

2005786078 RAMIREZ NESTOR RAMO 16936000 2023 82 4 149 

2705656883 MORILLO NORMA A 46832000 2023 82 4 113 

2023779658 FLORES GASTON ARMANDO 13360006 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2005389282 BERKUNSKY ROBERTO RUBEN 14383000 2023 20 7 4077.38 

2005389282 BERKUNSKY ROBERTO RUBEN 14383000 2023 82 4 160.92 

2017221990 LEUNDA JAVIER EDUARDO 28604005 2023 20 6 1502.45 

2014842667 GIATTI CLAUDIO MARCELO 39394001 2023 20 7 1310.81 

2014842667 GIATTI CLAUDIO MARCELO 42423000 2023 82 4 149 

2014842667 GIATTI CLAUDIO MARCELO 42422000 2023 20 8 2501.9 

2017837448 HAUGAARD MARIANO 44385000 2023 82 4 154.96 

2005524219 BIZZOZERO CARLOS ARMANDO 18514000 2023 82 4 149 

2720296498 PIAGENTINI MARIA DEL ROSARIO 9889030 2023 20 7 1310.8 

2720296498 PIAGENTINI MARIA DEL ROSARIO 9889030 2023 82 4 149 

2005383861 EXPOSITO OSCAR RAUL Y OTR 4784000 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2005176769 GARCIA OSCAR 5791001 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2717672759 PAGLIARO SILVIA GRACIELA 16955000 2023 82 4 121.33 

2706298324 MALSENIDO CELINA HAYDEE 19539000 2023 82 4 149 

2706528470 LAGO ALICIA 8249001 2023 82 4 149 

2705930695 GRIECO Y ZERILLO INES 2334000 2023 82 4 160.92 

2722051420 DURAN CLARISA VERONICA 34267000 2023 82 4 149 

2007637011 CIANCAGLINI ROBERTO VALENTIN 8138000 2023 82 4 154.96 



2013824760 ELISSONDO IGNACIO 29063000 2023 20 8 5126.82 

2020673194 PAGLIARO MARCELO DANIEL 2298002 2023 82 4 149 

2728085386 GIORIA YANINA ELIANA 39021007 2023 20 7 1310.8 

2005380480 RUIZ RUBEN DIONISIO 12743001 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2005195331 DEL BINO HUGO Y SRA 9002003 2023 20 8 1571.69 

2721854461 DOMINGUEZ ANDREA ALICIA 37586000 2023 20 7 622.56 

2008706270 BERNARDI JORGE EDUARDO 5045001 2023 20 8 1514.72 

2013824879 ESTEVEZ JORGE DANIEL 3200001 2023 20 7 206.98 

2005256941 SELSI ADOLFO Y OTRA 817035 2023 20 7 103.49 

2005229331 VARGAS RAUL 18972000 2023 20 7 1811.19 

2000901376 GIMENEZ ALEJANDRO 18186006 2023 20 2 1378.24 

2008286686 GARAGUSO JORGE ALBERTO 3025000 2023 20 8 4325.36 

2010083105 CORTES JUAN ALBERTO 23132000 2023 20 8 5049.22 

2013723691 BERLARI FEDERICO EDUARDO 7527000 2023 20 8 2660.48 

2020673716 MERE MAURICIO ANIBAL 501000 2023 82 4 149 

2716713379 FAIJOO ANA ARACELI 7322005 2023 82 4 154.96 

2716713379 FAIJOO ANA ARACELI 7322005 2023 20 8 2804.77 

2013750080 MORAGAS MIGUEL ANGEL 11131000 2023 20 2 545.49 

2029375353 CARRANZA LUCIANO 3790000 2023 20 7 243.21 

2724733831 FERNANDEZ MARICEL 43989000 2023 20 7 4227.82 

2022541350 CORONEL FERNANDO ALBERTO 35876000 2023 20 3 213.7 

2022541350 CORONEL FERNANDO ALBERTO 35876000 2023 82 2 75.6 

2017221193 GONZALEZ DIEGO ALBERTO 34139000 2023 82 4 154.96 

2021703250 BATELLI MAXIMILIANO 4038004 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2706208920 ALMARZA SILVIA MARIA 1718000 2023 82 4 149 

2014463441 ALVAREZ GUSTAVO ADOLFO 44400000 2023 20 8 518.8 

2721502496 BLANCO CLAUDIA 33069000 2023 20 8 1456.46 

2028669810 SELSI ADOLFO ESTEBAN 12645032 2023 20 7 37.23 

2029735195 COSTAS MARCOS OSCAR 4668066 2023 20 7 103.49 

2029735195 COSTAS MARCOS OSCAR 4668011 2023 82 4 149 

2028200362 IBARRA JIMENEZ LEONARDO MATIAS 47627000 2023 20 2 1567.84 

2713244607 ESPIL MONICA C. 8541000 2023 20 2 1378.24 

2717468954 LARZABAL MARIA 40865000 2023 20 8 518.8 

2029154595 URRACO SERGIO GUSTAVO 2906007 2023 20 7 1310.81 

2724518111 CORDERO DANILA 12653009 2023 20 8 211.94 

2028200078 BOBERI MARIANO JOSE 45575000 2023 82 1 143.36 

2028200007 FRANCO SANTIAGO RAFAEL 27889000 2023 82 4 160.92 

2030880132 WOLLANDS SUAREZ GERMAN 28994000 2023 82 4 149 

2033343883 VIZCAY MARIANO 30572000 2023 20 7 2966.97 

2712230797 IRIBARREN OLGA ESTHER 690004 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2025095056 LIMA SANTIAGO OSCAR 46879000 2023 20 8 2817.55 

2028669342 FITTIPALDI SEBASTIAN 43171000 2023 20 7 543.36 

2028669342 FITTIPALDI SEBASTIAN 43171000 2023 82 4 113 

2704928593 POLI AMALIA ARGENTINA 1480001 2023 20 6 1502.45 

2704928593 POLI AMALIA ARGENTINA 1480001 2023 82 3 129.92 

2027512120 RODRIGUEZ LUCIANO ENRIQUE 8476022 2023 20 7 1572.97 

2731885142 LOPEZ ANDREA VERONICA 40123000 2022 20 11 5623.21 

2731885142 LOPEZ ANDREA VERONICA 40123000 2022 20 12 5452.81 

2731885142 LOPEZ ANDREA VERONICA 40123000 2022 82 6 98.34 

2734037964 
GONZALEZ KRUPIK GABRIELA 
CAROLINA 

7561000 2023 20 8 8790.24 

2011986572 SUASNABAR RAMON ADOLFO 40628000 2023 20 2 900.54 

2717672593 TAVANO MARIA CRISTINA 1458000 2023 20 4 142.27 

2031531327 LLANOS DANIEL 34218000 2023 82 4 149 

2706676283 GONZALO BLANCA ANGELICA 9710012 2023 20 8 1384.17 



2010158328 FAVALESSA JUAN FRANCISCO 15524005 2023 20 7 445.44 

2727197497 COLOMBO PAMELA 26794000 2022 82 5 107.28 

2712515600 ZARATE BIBIANA  EDITH 4984000 2023 20 7 3401.34 

2725990725 PRIETO ROMINA M.-GIMENEZ ALEJA 40730000 2023 20 9 1023.27 

2726631423 MARELLI IRMA LUCIANA 40047000 2023 20 3 416.02 

2032008408 MAGLIANO AGUSTIN HILARIO 47337000 2023 20 7 2703.06 

2032126541 GARCIA  NICILAS 46390001 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2735775269 RUSSO  MELISA  ANDREA 46391002 2023 20 8 1456.46 

2720331530 PRESA VERONICA 2031012 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2020289096 COUTURE DE TROISMONTS PABLO 1129000 2023 82 4 149 

2010078056 GEREMIA NORBERTO MARIO 41520000 2023 82 4 117.52 

2732191556 LARRABIDE AIXA 45914000 2023 82 4 113 

2035418378 NICOLAS RODRIGUEZ 39189000 2022 20 11 412.61 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2020 20 12 342.93 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2020 20 6 326.69 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2022 82 2 96.22 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2021 82 5 80.56 

2030745792 FUNES JOSE MIGUEL 48158000 2021 20 10 408.43 

2724988252 PEDROSA ROMINA NATALIA 83032 2023 20 8 655.41 

2040942223 LORAY TOMAS 23864000 2020 20 6 310.26 

2732067574 MONTALIVET LUCRECIA HEBE 29250007 2023 20 8 1310.81 

2726937826 PAOLETTA ALDANA ISABEL 28011009 2023 82 4 149 

2724428606 RIVEROS ASTRID MARISA 45214000 2023 82 4 149 

2331166966 ALVES DA COSTA ERICA VALERIA 40585000 2023 82 4 130 

2721524620 MENDEZ BETTINA 4364001 2023 82 4 160.92 

2022539093 HEIM HUGO ARIEL 46922000 2023 82 2 102 

2705384724 RODRIGUEZ MARIA PAULA 19566000 2023 20 8 1746.67 
Report Total: 1013         1180419.96 

 


